W AL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael c. Sabia Denise M. Nathanson	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>California Optical</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement	
Other	City: San Leandro _ State: CA Zip: 94577
02/25/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a number 	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional n	nbers attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	Ience 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:Harris Zimmerman, Esq.	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1330 Broadway, Suite 710	8. Deposit account number:
5/2002 TDIAZ1 00000055 10098724	<u>26-0265</u>
C: 81 40.00 0P / City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612	05 101
DO N	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Harris Zimmerman, Esq.	Samonitere - 6/14/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ting cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael C. Sabia, of the City of Kings Park, State of New York, and Denise M. Nathanson, of the City of San Leandro, State of California are the inventors of READY READER EYEGLASSES WITH MAGNETS RECESSED INTO FRONT OF FRAME, INCLUDING CARRYING CASE AND FERROMAGNETIC STRIP, for which we are about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the application executed by us; and

WHEREAS, California Optical, a California corporation, with its principal business address of 2992A Alvarado Street, San Leandro, California 94577, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said Intertact Corporation, the receipt whereof in full by us is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, Michael C Sabia and Denise M. Nathanson have sold, assigned, and transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said California Optical, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by California Optical, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, California Optical, a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the above inventors, have hereunto set our hand this _/ St day of _______, 2002.

Michael C. Sabia

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) County of <u>ALAMEDA</u>)ss.

ise M. Mathanno

Denise M. Nathanson

On this <u>st</u> day of <u>Harch</u>, 2001 before me personally appeared Michael C. Sabia, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for said County and State.

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael C. Sabia, of the City of Kings Park, State of New York, and Denise M. Nathanson, of the City of San Leandro, State of California are the inventors of READY READER EYEGLASSES WITH MAGNETS RECESSED INTO FRONT OF FRAME, INCLUDING CARRYING CASE AND FERROMAGNETIC STRIP, for which we are about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the application executed by us; and

WHEREAS, California Optical, a California corporation, with its principal business address of 2992A Alvarado Street, San Leandro, California 94577, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said Intertact Corporation, the receipt whereof in full by us is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, **Michael C Sabia** and **Denise M. Nathanson** have sold, assigned, and transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said **California Optica**l, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by California Optical, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, California Optical, a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the above inventors, have hereunto set our hand this $\frac{25}{200}$ day of

2002. Michael C. Sabia

State of) ss. County of _Su

Denise M. Nathanson

On this <u>25^m</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002 before me personally appeared Michael C. Sabia, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

Bardner

Notary Public in and for said County and State.

Page 1 of 2

HELEN V. GARDNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01GA4627600 QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES /-31-03

PATENT REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0050

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	_}	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
personally appeared DENISE M.	AME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MATURE OF NOTARY	CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) SELF
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUM	
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE MICHA	

©1992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

No. 5193

PATENT REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 06/20/2002